
PUBLIC PROCU REN,IENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

l'o Ile Filled And Uploaded on PPITA Website In Respcct o1'All
Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods Worth Fiftv

Million or Morc

> BRIEF DESCRIPIION OF CONTRACT Double Cotton Covered Cooper Wire

. TENDER VALUE Rs.4.4'10.000/- Excl. cST

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N.A

> ESTII\.4ATED COMPLETION PERIOD 02 Months

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREIVIENTPLAN? Yes

; ADVERIISEMENT

PPRA Websrte 05.07.22 (TS485114E) Yes / No (Federal Agencies)
(lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

(iD News Pape rs Yes 09.07.2022 The News. Express etc.
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

i TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 27 .07 .2022 'r600 HRS

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local/ lnlernatronal

(r)

I I A\tJ (

ATTACHMENT - I
(Sce regulation 2)

> NAIVE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT.SUi Northern cas Pipelines Ltd.

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Public Sector Oroanization

> TTTLE OF CONTRACT HOtUO49l22. HOtUOsOl2z

> TENDER NUMBER LE-055/22

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lfany) N.A



> WHICH I\,'IETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE __]

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EITERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,) ljA

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY General Manaqer(Procurement)

, WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A AIETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIODING, TA

, NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 03

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDERWAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes/No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED

-2 -

, NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUI,4ENTS SOLD (05)
(Attach list of Buyers)

; WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUITENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED N BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

A) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE, 

- 

L-- ]

D, TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDINC PROCEDURE 

- 
[ 

_-l



A'I'TAC]H}{ENT _ II
(Scc requlation 2)

I' UBLIC PROCUREI\IENT REG ULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPLA.)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ TI

l'o Be Filled And Urrloaded on PPRA Website In ResDect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Sen,ices & Coods Worth Fifu,

N4illion Ru ees or More

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
03

Enterprises. 1"r Floor, Buildinq # 1. Street # 30. OoD Shahnoor Post

office. Multan Road. Lahore {ltem # 2 )

. M/s.Best Products CorDoration. G.T Road Dawood Colonv. Salamat Pura

More. Near M.S Chowk. Daroqhwala. Lahore. (ltems # 1 & 3)

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(1.e. '1't.2"d 3'd EVALUATED BtD). 't'r Lowest

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) IqEIpeIlLltC
network as well as in the in rest of GOP

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THt

REASONS (Briefly describe) No

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes / No

> DATE OF CONIRACT SIGNING 21.09.2022 (Cooies enclosed)
(Attach a copy of agreement)

; CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.1,897,4!9: rq Rs.1.917,232l- lncl. GST

; NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/sFF



2-
> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDERS
(Attach copy of the bid evatuation report)

; ANY COIV]PLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

Yes / No

Yes / 19

]. ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

- DEVIAIION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / N9

Yes / !9

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N

IF.No.2/l 12008PPRA-R-A.lll]



lhr 0rnfl11 tlr.(t.r i\hnrh,i.r& tEltt.h.rh,i^n,
F, r,, f.r,rrF-ir R.r 'rr'.n ^ 

rln !
i t\,1.' <{ E',r,'l_ t rh,n,! l\ \ r:m. (;5th,i.i ot trt!{_
1.,r,,1r F!ir ,.r I Frrflirir. Irurrdin!. t..r., G_:2.

n\,\t, IjvAI_LAI tO:.i Rt_tORr
{AS rER RULE15 Ot Pt R.te! 20011

!i. hnrDic . Rul. l\ cf Pubric PrkEftri Rur.i 2!t! ut ei! trrur.id.\iiB;.r R<utt cf lids r.t'n6l
trtrr I rnJfl I 

^oL.nd 
hnr-s ta",e D- .4rr.{rh m i:{ aty.c n.l:t tr. <tCpr.lO t ar.-

I Nrmc ol Pro.Eing At.rcy
I \le1i.d oi P'( uEm.nr'

I T'll! otlrocuren.nl.
r Tender trnqtriq \o
r IPRA Rcf \n llS l. ):

6. Dar.& Tihe ntnid Clorin8:
t. Dar. & Iim. ofBid Olljnin!:
t \o.otBidsReNrtcd:
9 Crirsna tn Ilid I !aldalron.
lo Dcliil! if Rid(\) Iiv lualion

sui \cr..\<r Gr\ Pilt t-,.e Liitrd
Sinlk Siagc Singlr Enrek'rt S)st.nr
l).iihle C.i.i C.rercJ C.FF.r \ irc
LF- 4ir :4::

2?.01i0?2 r: I5,:0 tL'!F.
27 0t:a:: r: 16(a Hrlls

I,C'I()R

I ui r.ni.-, R..d l: Rrri.rli.

V1

AccorlinFl).l\rLha\c I)il.^ rr. lx inE

M\ llcll ltofr.l\ ( on . I rhol. ll() I 0<r,l'

Mls I I lrllr|r\c\.l.rh.r(

\l ! \r )ii i ltl t\t:s r.llll I liD

\
L))

ltr,v

( (,r, ry |\..r Thc l)(Pull l)ir..ror {\lonn'rrin'- S I m iia' 'dt,r,,trr I 'rd,nruJ'r

,. ,1,,,,r,t' I l I tr' rJ'(n'{o'xr'{r u:: (J 
' tj r\'\ 

$ L'' (r:

,. ...' i,t.tr,l,,'..,-."tr l'lcsc n' r!r ri' tJ I'l't\

\ll I I

,*,.." t:tii::i.*i: -*.-. I ( "i> 7

ri}ryr



5t12

t.A) we mclose onc s€r otour

', ll?11f-'.,H*t:.ll[x1H:, I+HI'
L.bt

T

1'

a
SIf {tl/

/

0
ii).

ii0.
iv).

,
vi).

vii).

'rfa -,'-
Sclcdule of R cqu ih.nr and Dcliv6!
1 cchnical Specilicsl,ons

Specincn ofBid Boid
Specimci oiP.rlbrmancdwarGi\ Bond
tomal ol ALlhorir) Lelle tor rrsdmt Fub rj otc1n8 rt.biJs \to d orrr
r.Ples.nlar,\.s ro r\c hrd oocning CoF ni.r( J. r;. :,t u" 1uo ic op*ing

YiliI
ir).

, Quesionnate / Comhrrci.l Shccr
Cediilet€ OlFull Dk.losu.e Aid Non.CoIuston
Mannd And Mcchgnhh To BhcktisrinS/ Cross Debqiiins Orsuppli.i Or

2. Your firm and irltvocnblc otlcr in P* Rulces mEr & br5ed on

Gurunins.t Roid. Lnhor.
I Gulbc.[ Sto16.

I

]'Thedclircrymunco.lomto$ctemsSivcni.lhe,.schedul.olR.quicmcnr.ndDcliv.ry.(^pp€ndix.B,),id
f,usr he sldc(l) !dh.r.d lo. E!di$ dcliv4/ qill rlso b. d@Phble.

a. Cercnl lelms .nachcd !s Appsdix_A musl b. Lk" intd on3idmlioo b'ioa tubnining vour quotllion'

t. Your offqmun rcmain open lor aP.ri.d oi60 d'vs fion lhc closing &Leolrht Gidcr'

h ll lou ha\e ar) douFs as ro 'hc ruring ol tn) porrrul ol tne 5p'cil''dions or 'Sen'61 T'mf )N sh ld

- 
*ri","t.i,i"gv"*uid!'roJrirYourco'<nngc!td'rhein?PmlariolL'oi*hrchJoIr'Lv

TYoUlofllrshouldb.pleParcdiidupli€tcandib$rhecoPi.soiyou.bidqlor,lionshouldbeaddEs*dand
fo z.(hddilect to:'

... 
^ENFDAI 

MANAGTR (ORO.LREMENII

::ill,""tl''s,";;:l'lll'u.,l,wl""^"
LAHORE PAKISTAI'I'

' :ll:u::*,ltn:'Jfll;:?liJ;'tY "'**cd 
n duPi6r' iur'rr 'ov* 

80{r 
'lh' 

rnn'r rnd

"Conliil'urirl'

' Bid / Qootsrion for rh' tuPPl'.of Dou bl-Conon CoYtrEd CoDDer \Yir'

. #lil"1ll"Jlt.ffi*- 
-_ 

t*'"Hr,r@r."e,,/,.,h 
."" si," -y i,ri-,ion .bou.h. send.r. orib accir€d by

?:?Id/r?:ilffi;i:;i" , no'i b' 
'e'PreJ

'1,:''*ru*,S*,--S*'*:f #+f ',*l-l'*t;,;-;,1"''"'""':':t

*ha,soew. ur (orr'cjrolj-;;; cruded condnucd P4

srllnol b' cont'oeiQ " -

^^n ^N 
covFRru coPP-c \r IRL''lr''

E NlNDERS\LE455.2T DOUBLT LV, '-

'L



Ref: HOrL.io,l9 & 050/22 Dated:07.09.202?

TENDER E\OI'IRY ]io.LL055/22
pu'n cH,qsE.RpEE N6m[i6;rrEE6,,Lrosorzz

- 
In order 10 meet the requirement of Double Cotton Covered Copper Wire for Corrosion Control

Depanmenl against Indent No.HO/CR.{-plo1BDZ726 duly cteared b.v ioordinator (pB&MC) (Annex-l)
subject Tender Enquiry Eas pubtishcd on ppRA website on 05.07.2022 and press advedised on 09.07.2022.

Tend.r was based on single stage single cnvelope slstem. Tender documenis were 6sued to Five
(05) firms against palment upon their rcquests. Bids received from 03 bjdders alongwiih sample were
publically opened on due dated i.e 27.0?.2022 and sent to indentor ror technicar vettini on same date. cE(Cor.control) coN€yed rechnicat vetting vide memo dated 30.08.2022 received on 05-09.2022 (flag.A,)_
rhe summary ofwhich and derail ofprices received is as under:-

Double Cottor Coyered Copp€r Wire

I)O ( 0TTON (]0\,ERE D COPPER \\ tR[

F.O.R Price rcl.S.Tar

lv,/s.Best Products Corporation,
Lahore

nli t'

Item * i.
O5SWG

Ilem P iii
lt swc

Technical

Responsive

l

The test reports ofsamples were also provided alongwith technical vetting.

M/s. Best Products Corporario[, Lahore are the lowest priced bidder for item No. I & 3 while M,/S.FF
Enterprises, [-ahore is the lowest priced bidder for item No. 2. Their bids are Echnically as well as
commercially responsive exiept M/s.Best products have ofered delivery period 90 days againsi
Ender terms of 0E week afler receipt of purchase order. On clarificatiorL they accept delivery
period i.e 08 weeks a5 per tender terms.

Sr.
No

In view of foregoing following purchase orders are recommended for placemenr:-

Tota.l value lnc.
GSl li9.

HOt-049Q.2

HOiu"050n2 Best Products r,l.hr

Kindly approve

a 1

Last Purchale Pri

HO/L|0l2t22
HO/LI11t/22 M/s.FF Enterprises

D da,,Mr DorLnmts\Nor (PrS)dod01

N

( FrAZ R-ASOOL )
DY.CHIEF OFT'ICER TPRoCUREMENT)

(Rs/Kg) Excl. S Tax

r\ 2277!-

J_- . -F

Item # ii
6 SWG

2643i- 2621i- 2613 -

Mi's.FIrEnt Lahore 2700,- 2534i- 2100i- Responsivc
\l;s.(;lobal Solutions. Lahc,re 2995.'- 29 t'5t- :985.:- Responsive

Purchase Order No

I I.l Entc.Ifises. Lahorc

Supplier \ame

). 1.891,459/-

1,911.232i-I&l

Purchasc Order
No d1:21.03.22

Presenl Price (Rs,Kg)
Excl. Sales la\

decrcase in
Yo^Ee

\'{,'s. B€st Producls i) 2300/- t.l.9l

2271/-
2534/-
26431

!t.28
t6.01

tS-TG;iEiad..-
L,

ltem \o.

Bids are valid rill 24.09.2022. Manageme Sancrioo is enclos€d ar Flag .8.

!1,K_
(

Name ofSupplier

L,_-rt

2643i-



SL]I NORTHERN GAS PIPELT}IES LTD.
Gas House, 21-Kashmir Road, Lahore-5

!I/s. B€st Products Corporatiotr,
C-T Road, Dawood Colony,
Salamat Pora More, Near M.S Chowk.
Daroghauala.
Lahore.

DESCRIPTION Uni1. Qt].

Date 07.09.2022
Net cost &!L911U2:

2L

Sub1ecl Double Cotton Covcred Co WireSizes5&IISWG.
Reference: Your Ouoradon # BPC/)19/107 dated 27.07.2022 and vour E-mail

in response to our tender enouirv f LE,055122 dztd 05.0'7.2022. Your Sales Tax Rec. #
03-09-8481-001-73. Our Sales Tax Req. # 03-91-9999-961-19.

Dear Sir,

R!lt

We are pl6.d io place an ordr on r-o! for fte foilo$ing items, lubjecl to tems and condilions prinred overl€f, changcs,
additiois, the!.to, including those to lhe o.dered material will bc aurhoriad solely by an mendmen! to this otler whi.h will be
exeuicd in l]1e same mm.$ 6 this order.

Total Value
(Rs.)

Double Cotton Covered Copp€r Wir€
Size 5 SWG, Purity 99% Eleclrical Gmde suirable
for Transfomcr Winding.
SLpplied in 24-2j Kg uound on suirable rcels

Kgs :

_:t0

264i -

2643,',-

Total:

845.760.00

tsrdnd Vale l,\al /J- (r/. ta/gl.( 3 -

Double Cotton Covered CopD€r Wire Kgs
Size I I SWG, Purit) 99% Electsical Gmde suitable
for Transfonner winding.
Supplied in 24-25 Kg wound on suitable reels.

Bra'd'Make: Local rJ -t./ - ,u/gl-c]
Plus Sales Tax @ l7%
Total F.O.R. Gulberg Srore Lahore Price inclLding
Salcs Txx Rs.

Notes mentioned on attached AnnexureJ would b. (Rupe€s Or€ Million Nine Hudred Seventeen

Yours Fai$full),

I ,9 11 ,232.7O
l ,9 t ?,232.0t)

.l,}it{rtl:l9iJ
-r- a! S relLll o(

ORDER SANCTIONED
Subjecl lq |loll Nc, ..,.,..

f.,t,

SI]I NORTI{ERN G IPELINES LIMITED

(TI.4.Z I,)
DY, CHIEF OFFICER (PROCUREMENT)

/or MANAGNG DIRECTOR

loddt I r rolcR/LI,/01 1t22,,26 daled 3l 05.2022Indcntor : C.ncml Manaser (Cor Contml)

Mdasemcnt Sandron R.f: In!.ftor-v/2022-23/002-21 Darcd: 16 05 2022 Rs.2.1?0,000r

PCS , 04?(A) dared 28.0?.2m2 Technical veting rcceiled
ridc C.E. (Cor- Conlrol) mcmo C.!2213i453 dated
7A 08 2022.

sutl as€ a'-ii
3caritl ililt I

Acctt l0

Sr

278 12.20
1,6i8,660.00

fi^{ 3r.16-L3 ;M,Pal1lT:r'

LO( ] A L P (. R CH.A.SE OR) E R ]\iO : IIO/L/-050/202 :

l.

*-
G (focutEmono

Thousand Two Hundred Ttifty Two Only). I

ttl



Anncr-I
st I \()R'TIII.]ItN (;.\S PIPEI-INES I,IMI'ED

l. I I., R l-O I{tLL\c E, \\ ,\RRANI Y BOND GI]ARAI\'][]}-

You lvill deliver the material E,ilhin 08 w.eeks after the date ofreceipt of purchase order al our
Gulberg Slores. 2l-lndustrial Area Gurumangal Road, Lahore.

l. t\ o\

Malerial musl be supplied as per technicul specilications giwn in lhe purchase otdet anl
sample suhmifled by )ou arrd appruved b! us. Sub-Standardi defective rnaterial uill have ro be
replaced by ),ou on 'N() CHARCE BASIS' evcn after our acocplance.

lnspcction/lesting ofmatcrial will be carried out at our premises.

4. PAYMENT

Above prices arc inclusive ofall Government laxes and duries, including l77o Sales rax. Sales
Tax will be paid/deduct as per law upon submission ofdocumenlary evidence.

6. LAI'f. l)t:t-I\-ERY CHARGES

lf lhe matcrial as given in the order have not been delivered on lime and as per stipulations in
thc conlract excepl on account of liorce Majeure \\,ithin the delivery period given in thc
conlract, SLri No(hem Gas Pipelines Limited shall be enritled ro recover loZ (one percenr) of
thc lotal lalue (cxcluding sales r&\) of lhe delayed part of material for each week of delay, by
way of Late Delivery Charges subjecl to ma\imum ol l0% ofthe total value (excludinS sales
tax) of the dela),cd pan of the material. The period lor calculation of Lare Delivery Charges
shall be reckoned in number ofdays for which the malcrial was delayed-

All the supplies alier expiry of schedulcd delivery period will be subjecr to clause menrioned
above and does not require any additional noting/marking/comments on delivery challans elc. at
the time ofreceipt ofdela)'€d supplies.

Please arrange to provide a! \our own cost a Performance/Warranty Bond Cuarantee equivalent
to l0% of the total value of the purchase order texcluding sales tax) wilhin 3o-days after
receipt ol purchase order as per clausc 1 l ot lhe tender enquiry. Ihe perflormance,,Warrantv

Bond should remain valid for six months after the last ponjon ofthe goods have been delivered
to the final destination. In case Perfbrmance./Warmnty Bond Guarantee is no1 received within
giyen time period of 30 days. the validit), perrod of 06 months w.ill be increased to 09 monrhs
aftcr the last ponion oflhe goods and services are delivered to the final destinalion.

2. DELIVERY

Pr TRCTIASU ORDLR NO. HO/'t,/050/2022

Payment will be made to you by our Accounts Depanment withjn l0 days aft€r satisfactory
completion of .O!h delivery as given in purchase order and after receipt of your bills in
duplicate supporled with receipted copies ofDclivery Challans.

5. SALES TAX



l ho pa)ment of such Lare Delivcry (lharges shall not l clieve the supplier from performing and
fullilling its obligations under the contract nor will the correspondinE rights and entitlements of
Sui Nonhern b€ affected or reduced in anv manner_

Whenever l.ate Delivery Charges or an) other claim become payable, Sui Nonhem Oas
Pipelines Limited, in its sole discretion shall quantiry the same as per tender terms and serve a
\t.itten Dotice upon the supplier requiring immediate payment thercol Ifthe supplier fails ro
remit payment u'ithin the given time period as mentioned in the notice, to be served under any
mode of communication i.e E-mail. Fax, Courier, rcgistered postal cover etc., SNGPL will
become entitled to rccoler the same forthwith by calling upon the comple(e
Performanoe/Warranty Bond Guarantee. The amount over and abovc lhe SNCpL,s claim will
be relurncd to the hank, on supplier's acoount, after completion ofcontract performance period

ln case of a contract on turnkey basis or the material oovered in thc contract is a cornpact unit
consisting ofmore than one item(s) / pan(s) or the delayed part of supplv / services, in an) $a).
affects the overall completion, ulilization or functionaliE- of ihe whole item/work, the Lale
Delivery Charges will be worked out on whole unit(s).

Please also note that all other termsTcondilions of our tender enquiry No.LE-o55/22 and those
which have been agreed to through exchange of correspondcnce after bid opening date are
integral part ofthis purchase order-

{^
Yours faithtully,

SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPEI-INES LIMIf[,JD

( FIAZ RASOOL )
DY,C]HIEF OFFICER (PROCUREMENl)
for MANACIN(i DIRECTOR

P.Order No.tlO/U050/22
M/s. Bcst Products Corpomtion, Lahore

D:\dara\My Do€unrenLs\P-O.NOTES.doc Page 464 of rl38



SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LTD
Gas llouse, 2l-Kashmir Road, Lahore_5

LOCAI PURCHASE ORDER NO: EO/U049/2022

M/s. F.F. Enrerprises.
1"' F loor, BuildingNo.l, StreetNo.30,
Opp. Shah Noor Posr Office.
Multan Road,
Lahore.

s,hieq: Double Cotton Covered Copper r,f ire Sizc 6SWG

-luL

Reference: Your Ou on I Nil dated 17 07 2022 in rcsoonse to our lc der enquin'4 LE-o
Salcs Tar Ree ,4 0.1-0-1 9999-.11: 5i Our Sales Tax Ree # 03-9)-9999-

e4L)9
Dear Sir,

w. a( pl4ed lo ple.n ords on you ld th. follo*,ng items. subj.ct Io rcms &d ondniors prinr.d ov.rtet chag.s, .ddnions. rh€rero,
includLns $G. lo rhc nlcd harmdgllb( suthonz.d eol.ly b! s@ dmcnr ro lhis ord.r yhicir *iU b€ cx.cuild in rhc sd. m@F s $ir

Cottotr Covered

ORDER SANCTIONED
Subj€ctIo{oto o,.,.,...

Qtr
Rare

Kgs 6.10 25341

275,699.20

Yours Faithfully,
SUI NORTI.IL]RN G INES LIMITED

(F1-\7. L)

L::..r i. ll) ! ii l P i ll-i :l -16,l.r:: -:: il::

1,621,760.00
Size 6 SWC, Purity 99% Electrical Crade
suitable for Transformer Winding.
Supplied in 24-25 Kg u,ound on suirable reels.
Bmnd,/Make: Local

13 -?bt _ ."/93_ .,
Plus Sales Tax @ 17%
Tolalf .O.R. Gulb€rg Store Lnhore Price iDcluding
Sales'Iax l1d./; Rs.
Notes mentioned on allached Annexurel would be (Rupees One MillioD Ei8ht Hundred Ninety Selen

licable to this Thousand Four Hundred F Nine On

\-"''"t-
TerqucrmnO

(Cor. Conrrol)
A/C Storc Slock

) h enocl.eJ. :3 r! lt:rJ, *: l.oaaoLra.t ir ia
nll'rned l'il !s -' ii'1i c,e-Lnl5arr5-nJ

rt-13 h
')l(
t/

r)

r,E97,,r59.20
I 00

Df SCRIP'I IO\ t n ir.

022-23tOO2-23

PCS t 047(A) dal.d 28.07.2022. Technical vcning r.ceived
vide C.E. (CoE. Control) memo # C.312273t453 dated
t0.08.2022
Dated: 16.05.2022

)n

Date 01 .t)g .2021
Net Cost Rs. 1.897.459/-

DY, CHIEF OFFICER (PROCUREMEN'I )

/or MANACING DIR-ECTOR



Annex-l
LI NoRI IPELI\T]

l,tiRCH_.lSE ORI)ItR \O. ItO/I_i04917[22

I. PIRFO R\{A\CE/'WARRAN'I'Y I]0NI) CLiRANI'EE

Please arrange to provide at your own cost a Pcrfonnancdwarranlv Bond Guarantee equivalenl
to l0% ofthe total value ofthe purchase order (crcluding sales txx) wilhin J0-da1,s after
receipt of purchase order as per clause il ofthe tender enquiry. The pcrformance/Waranty
Bond should remain valid lor six months afler the !asl poltion ofthe goods have been dclivered
lo the flnal dcstination. In case Performance/Warranly Bond Cuarantee is not received within
given lime pcriod of 30 da)s, .he validil), period oI06 monrhs will be incre&sed ro 09 months
after the la$ portion ofth€ goods and ser\,ices are delivered to the linal destination.

1. r)ELI\ UIt'l

You uill delivcr the material within 02 months after the dale ofreceipt ol purchase order al our
Culber8 Stores, 21-lndustrial Area Curumangat Road. Lahore.

3. I\SPECTION

Ma(etiol ,nuil be supplied as pet technical specif.cutiofir given in lhe purchose onier unl
ssrfiple subtrilled bt you unl approved b1,ut. Sub-Slandard/defective nraterial will have to bc
replaced by you on 'NO CIIARCFi BASlS even after our acceptance.

Inspection/testing olmaterial will be carried ou1 at our premises.

,,. PAI',ITENI'

Payment will be made to you by our Accounts Depanment within l0 days after satisl'actory.
cornpletion of adr delivery as given in purchase order and alier receipt of your bills in
duplicale supponed wilh receiptcd copies ofDelivery Challans.

5. SALES TAX

Above prices are inclusive ofall Government Taxes and duties, including 179lo Sales ta,\. Salcs
Tax will be paid/deduct as per law upon submission ofdocumentary evidcnce.

6. L.{TE DELIVERY CHARCES

If the malerial as given in the ordcr have not been dclivered on time and ds per stipulalions in
lhe contract cxcept on accounl of Force Majeure wifiin the deliver], period given in thc
contract. Sui Northern Gas Pipslines Limited shall be entitled to recover 1olo (one percenl) of
the total \alue (excluding sales lax) ofthe delayed part of material for each \Neek ofdclay, b,v

wa) ol- Late Delivery Charges subject to maximum of l0% of the total value (excluding sales
ta\) of the delayed part of the material. The period for calculation of Late Dclivery Charges
shall bc reckone.d in numbcr ofdays for which the material was delayed.

AII the supplies after expiry of schedulcd delivery period will be subject to clause mcntioned
above and does not require any additional notinS/marking,/comments on deliver]_ challans etc. at
rhe time of rcceipl ol delaled supplres. . -,{

D \data\Mi Docu$enE\P O.NOllis.doc Pase 46:l ol'488



The payment of such Lare Dcliyery Charges shall not reticve rhe supplier from performing and
lulfilling its ohligalions under rhe contracr nor will rhe corresponding rights and entitlements of
Sui Norlhern be affected or reduced in any manner.

Whenevcr Lare Delivery Chaages or any orher claim become payablc. Sui Northem Gas
Pipelincs Limited, in its sole discrclion shall quantiry the same as pcr render terms and serve a
written notice upon the supplicr rcquiring immediare payment thercof. Ifthe supplier fails to
remit pa)'ment within the given time period as mentioned in the nolice, to be scrved under any
mode of communication i.e E,mail. Fa)(, Couri€r, registered poslal cover elc., SNGPL wilt
bccom€ entitled to recover the same forthwith by calling upon the complete
Performance/Warranty Bond Guarantee. The amount over and above the SNCPL's claim will
be returned to the bank. on supplieis account. aller completion ofcontract performance period

In case ofa contracl on tumke\' basis or the material covered in the contract is a cornpact unil
consisling ofmore than one ilcm(s) / part(s) or the delayed pan ofsuppl) / sen ices, in any way.
aflects the overall completion, ulilization or lunctionalily of the whole ;tem^lork. th€ Late
Dclivery Charges will be worked out on *,hole unir(s).

Please also nole that all other tenns/conditions of our tender enquiry No.t,E-055/22 and thosi
which have been agreed to through exchange of correspondence after bid opening dale a;e
integral parl ofthis purchase order.

r
Yours faithfull),

SLII NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

( r'rAz RA,soor. )
DY.CHIF_F Off tCER (PROCUREMEN't)
for MANACINCDIRI-ICTOR

P.Order No.HO/L/049/22
M/s. l'F Enlerprises, I-ahore

D:ldara\My Do.unrents\P.O. NO I ES doc Pa8.464 of488


